BEFORE THE MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION World Trade Centre, Centre No.1, 13th Floor, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005 Tel. 022 22163964/65/69 Fax 22163976 Email: mercindia@merc.gov.in Website: www.merc.gov.in

<u>NOTICE</u> In Case No. 190/AP/2023 & 60/IA/2023

In the matter of:

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited.....Petitioner(s)(MSEDCL)

 Subject: - Petition of Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (MSEDCL) for approval and adoption of tariff determined through transperant bidding process for procurement of short term power for the period from 01.10.2023 to 31.10.2023 and 01.03.2024 to 31.05.2024 and approval for increase in ceiling rate for short term power purchase at higher cost than the ceiling rate approved by Hon'ble Commission. And
Interlocutory Application of Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (MSEDCL) seeking urgent listing in Case No. 190/AP/2023.

I am directed to communicate that e-Hearing in this matter scheduled on **Friday**, **29th September**, **2023 at 10.30 am** has been **postponed**. Next date of e-hearing will be intimated by the Secretariate of the Commission in the due course.

Sd/-(Anilkumar Ukey) Director Legal, (I/c.)

Petitioner

The Chief Engineer, (Power Purchase), Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Prakashgad, Plot No G-9, Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 E-mail: - <u>setrcmsedcl@gmail.com / ceppmsedcl@gmail.com</u>